0-600 Arms measurement
range
True RMS measurements
Built-in data logger
Built-in data memory
Built-in date & time clock
Alarm function
Battery-powered (2 AA

NIST Certificate
Must be ordered at the same time as the CL601 data logger. CL601-N
Ordering Guide
Data Acquisition Product Links
(click on text to jump to page)
Data Acquisition | Data Logger | Chart Recorder | Thermocouple | Oscilloscope
DATAQ, the DATAQ logo and WinDaq are registered trademarks of DATAQ Instruments, Inc. All rights reserves. Copyright © 2010 DATAQ Instruments, Inc.
The information on this data sheet is subject to change without notice.
ELECTRICAL
Number of Channels: One
Input: Split CT – AC Current
Input Level: 0 to 600A AC
Accuracy (50/60Hz): 0 to 5A: Unspecified
5 to 50A: ±(1% of Reading +1A)
50 to 400A: ±(1% of Reading +0.5A)
400 to 600A for duration <10min: ±(3% of
Reading +1A)
Resolution: 0.1A
Maximum Input Current***: 600A < 1 min
Sample Rate: 64 samples/cycle
Storage Rate: Programmable from 125ms to 1 day
Storage Modes: Start/Stop, FIFO and Extended Recording
Mode* (XRM™)
Recording Length: 15 minutes to 8 weeks, programmable using
DataView®
Memory: 240,000 measurement (512kB). Recorded
data is stored in non-volatile memory and
will be retained even if battery is low or
removed.
Communication: USB 2.0 optically isolated
Power Source**: 2×1.5V AA (LR6) alkaline batteries
Battery Life: 100 hours to >45 days (dependent on
sample rate/recording length)
MECHANICAL
Dimensions: 9.25 × 4.0 × 1.63” (235 × 102 × 41mm)
Weight (with battery): 17.1 oz (485g)
Case: Polycarbonate UL94-V0
Jaw Opening: 1 cable - Ø 1.42” (36mm)
2 cables - Ø 1.00” (25mm) each
2 bus bars - 50 × 5mm
Vibration: IEC 68-2-6 (1.5mm 10 to 55Hz)
Shock: IEC 68-2-27 (30G)
Drop: IEC 68-2-32 (1m)
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature: 14° to 122°F (-10° to 50°C)
Storage Temperature: -4° to 140°F (-20° to 60°C)
Relative Humidity: up to 85% at 95°F (35°C), Non-condensing
Altitude: 2000m
SAFETY & ELECTRO-MAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY
Safety Rating: EN 61010-2-032; 300V CAT IV, 600V CAT
III; Pollution Degree 2
Protection Degree: IP40
Electro-Magnetic Compat-
ibility:
EN 61326-1; 07/1997 (+A1 10/1998, +A2
09/2001, +A3 05/2004)
CE Approved: Yes
*This unique recording mode provides the opportunity to continuously record over long periods of time by reducing the storage resolution of the stored data and
maintaining matching resolution for the newest data. Each time the memory fills up using XRM™, every other of the oldest stored samples is discarded making